STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2009 No. 225

NORTHERN IRELAND

The Postponement of Local Elections (Northern Ireland) Order 2009

Made---11th February 2009Coming into force in accordance with Article 1(1)

THE POSTPONEMENT OF LOCAL ELECTIONS (NORTHERN IRELAND) ORDER 2009

- 1. Citation, commencement and interpretation
- 2. Postponement of the next local election year in Northern Ireland
- 3. Transitional provisions: members of district councils in Northern Ireland
- Amendment of the Drainage (Northern Ireland) Order 1973 Signature Explanatory Note